
 
 
 
 

 
 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
DIVISION OF BUDGET & FINANCE 

 
100 West Washington Street, Room 3200 | Hagerstown, MD 21740-4748 | P: 240.313.2330 | F: 240.313.2331 

www.washco-md.net 

(NOTE:  The wording of all “Inquiries” submitted are displayed exactly as received.) 

 

Q-18-655 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 

AGGREGATE / EMULSION MATERIALS 

FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY DEPARTMENTS 

 

 

DATE:  Wednesday, July 25, 2018 QUOTES DUE:  Wednesday, August 1, 2018 

 3:00 P.M. (EDST) 

 

 

To Vendors: 

 

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Request for Quotation (RFQ) Documents on 

which all quotations will be based and is issued to correct and/or clarify the original documents. 

 

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Quotation Form.  This Addendum 

consists of two (2) pages and one (1) attachment. 
 

NOTE:  All Bidders must enter the Washington County Administration Complex through 

either the front door at the 100 West Washington Street entrance or through the rear 

entrance (w/blue canopy roof) which is handicap accessible, and must use the elevator to 

access the Purchasing Department to submit their proposal and/or to attend the Pre-

Proposal Conference.  Alternate routes are controlled by a door access system.  Washington 

County Government has announced new security protocols being implemented at the 

Washington County Administration Complex at 100 West Washington Street, Hagerstown.  

The new measures took effect Tuesday, February 14, 2017.  The general public will be subject 

to wand search and will be required to remove any unauthorized items from the building 

prior to entry.  Prohibited items include but are not limited to:  Weapons of any type; 

Firearms, ammunition and explosive devices; Cutting instruments of any type - including 

knives, scissors, box cutters, work tools, knitting needles, or anything with a cutting edge, 

etc.; Pepper spray, mace or any other chemical defense sprays; and Illegal substances. 

 

 

ITEM NO. 1: Inquiry:  Is there any approximate minimum quantity when you issue 

purchase order each time? Or you request all material in one purchase order? 

 



ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Aggregate / Emulsion Materials  

Q-18-655 

Page 2 

 

 

(NOTE:  The wording of all “Inquiries” submitted are displayed exactly as received.) 

Response: Part 1 of Item No. 2 herein: No, the County does not guarantee a 

minimum or maximum quantity. 

 

Part 2 of Item No. 2 herein: No, all material is not purchased under one purchase 

order. Materials are ordered or picked up as needed.   

 

ITEM NO. 2: Inquiry: Approximately, how much you order each year? Or what is the 

approximate quantity you need? 

 

 Response: This information cannot be provided. 

 

ITEM NO. 3: Inquiry: How much the city ordered previous years? 

 

 Response: This information cannot be provided. 

 

ITEM NO. 4: Inquiry: Do you have bid tabulations for previous years? If so, please let me 

have a copy or advise me how to get them. 

  

Response:  Please see Attachment A to this addendum. 

 

 

 

  

 By Authority of: 

 

 

 

 
Rick Curry, CPPO 

Director of Purchasing 

 



Q-17-644
AGGREGATE/EMULSION MATERIALS
for Washington County Departments

Page 1 Quotes Opened:   07-21-17

Item
No. Unit Blugrass Materials Co.

Cockeysville, MD
C. William Hetzer, Inc.

Hagerstown, MD
Craig Paving, Inc.
Hagerstown, MD

1 #57 Stone (½" - 1½") AASHTO 57 Ton $11.65

2 #1 Rip Rap (9" - 18") R5 Ton $18.50

3 #2 Rip Rap (12" - 24") R6 Ton $20.25

4 B-10 Stone B10 Ton $12.75

5 CCR ¾" Clean Crusher Run ¾" Ton $10.10

6 DCR/RC6 Dirty Crusher Run Ton $6.50

7 CR6M Clean Crusher Run Ton $8.20

8 Gabion Stone (4" - 7") AASHTO 89 Ton $16.00

9 MD 1 Stone (2" - 4") AASHTO 1 Ton NB

10 Dust AASHTO 10 Ton $14.00

11 MD 2 Stone (1" - 3") AASHTO 2 Ton $11.65

12 MD 4 Stone (¼" - ¾") AASHTO 7 Ton $12.90

13 25.0mm Base Mix - Course Ton $38.70 $42.40

14 19.0mm Base Mix - Fine Ton $39.00 $45.35

15 Cold Mix Year Round Application 
Use Ton $120.00

16 CRS 2 Emulsion Gal $3.00

17 a CSS-1H Tack Oil (5 Gallon Pail) Pail $35.00

Product

jthompson
Typewritten Text
Attachment A

jthompson
Typewritten Text

jthompson
Typewritten Text



Q-17-644
AGGREGATE/EMULSION MATERIALS
for Washington County Departments

Page 2 Quotes Opened:   07-21-17

Item
No. Unit Blugrass Materials Co.

New Windsor, MD
C. William Hetzer, Inc.

Hagerstown, MD
Craig Paving, Inc.
Hagerstown, MD

17 b SS-1H Tack Oil (5 Gallon Pail) Pail

18 CSS-1H Tack Oil Gal

19 DW 9.5mm Driveway Mix Ton $51.25 $49.75

20 PF-1 4.75mm Surface Fine (Dust) Ton $60.35

21 4.75 mm Sand Mix/Surface Top Ton

22 SC 12.5mm Surface Mix Course Ton $46.50 $49.10

23 9.5mm Surface Mix Fine Ton $47.25 $49.75

24A Ton/
Delivered $17.30

24B Ton/
Delivered $16.80

24C Ton/
Delivered $19.50

24D Ton/
Delivered $20.90

24E Ton/
Delivered $21.05

Anti-Skid - Greensburg (Eastern Section)
                   13230 Greensburg Road
                  Smithsburg, MD  21783

Product

Anti-Skid – Route 144, Scenic Route #40
                  (Salt Dome West of Hancock)
                   Hancock, MD  21750

Anti-Skid – Licking Creek (Western Section)
                   9659 National Pike
                  Big Pool, MD  21711

Anti-Skid – Northern Avenue (Central Section)
                   601 Northern Avenue
                  Hagerstown, MD  21742-2795

Anti-Skid - Keedysville (Southern Section)
                   6223 Coffman Farm Road
                  Keedysville, MD  21756



Q-17-644
AGGREGATE/EMULSION MATERIALS
for Washington County Departments

Page 3 Quotes Opened:   07-21-17

24F Ton/
Delivered $18.75

#2
#3
#4
#5
#6 Quoted Brown Crusher Run (= Dirty Crusher Run)  available at both Quarries
#7 CR6M, Quoted as Clean Crusher Run (CR6) available at both Quarries

#16 (CRS 2)   CRS 1

B10 Warfordsburg Only, Quoted as Anti-Skid Stone
CCR ¾" Clean, Only available at Warfordsburg Quarry

All other products quoted are available at both Beaver Creek & Warfordsburg

Craig Paving, Inc.

*NOTES:

Anti-Skid - Solid Waste - (Forty West Landfill)
                   12630 Earth Care Road
                  Hagerstown, MD  21740-2189

Bluegrass Materials Company
R5 Based on Availability, available at Beaver Creek & Warfordsburg quarries
R6 Based on Availability, available at Beaver Creek & Warfordsburg quarries



Q-17-644
AGGREGATE/EMULSION MATERIALS
for Washington County Departments

Page 4 Quotes Opened:   07-21-17

Item
No. Unit Hammaker East, LTD.

Fayetteville, PA
Martin Marietta

Williamsport, MD
P&W Excavating, Inc.
McConnellsburg, PA

1 #57 Stone (½" - 1½") AASHTO 57 Ton $11.45

2 #1 Rip Rap (9" - 18") R5 Ton $16.75

3 #2 Rip Rap (12" - 24") R6 Ton $16.75

4 B-10 Stone B10 Ton $11.95

5 CCR ¾" Clean Crusher Run ¾" Ton $7.85

6 DCR/RC6 Dirty Crusher Run Ton $5.45

7 CR6M Clean Crusher Run Ton $7.60

8 Gabion Stone (4" - 7") AASHTO 89 Ton $13.20

9 MD 1 Stone (2" - 4") AASHTO 1 Ton

10 Dust AASHTO 10 Ton $11.70

11 MD 2 Stone (1" - 3") AASHTO 2 Ton $11.15

12 MD 4 Stone (¼" - ¾") AASHTO 7 Ton $11.45

13 25.0mm Base Mix - Course Ton

14 19.0mm Base Mix - Fine Ton $49.95

15 Cold Mix Year Round Application 
Use Ton

16 CRS 2 Emulsion Gal $2.25

17 CSS-1H Tack Oil (5 Gallon Pail) Pail

Product



Q-17-644
AGGREGATE/EMULSION MATERIALS
for Washington County Departments

Page 5 Quotes Opened:   07-21-17

Item
No. Unit Hammaker East, LTD

Fayetteville, PA
Martin Marietta

Williamsport, MD
P&W Excavating

Mcconnellsburg, PA

17b SS-1H Tack Oil (5 Gallon Pail) Pail

18 CSS-1H Tack Oil Gal $2.15

19 DW 9.5mm Driveway Mix Ton

20 PF-1 4.75mm Surface Fine (Dust) Ton

21 4.75 mm Sand Mix/Surface Top Ton

22 SC 12.5mm Surface Mix Course Ton $53.50

23 9.5mm Surface Mix Fine Ton $54.50

24A Ton/
Delivered $15.35

24B Ton/
Delivered $15.85

24C Ton/
Delivered $15.35

24D Ton/
Delivered $15.35

24E Ton/
Delivered $15.35

Product

Anti-Skid - Greensburg (Eastern Section)
                   13230 Greensburg Road
                  Smithsburg, MD  21783

Anti-Skid – Licking Creek (Western Section)
                   9659 National Pike
                  Big Pool, MD  21711

Anti-Skid – Route 144, Scenic Route #40
                  (Salt Dome West of Hancock)
                   Hancock, MD  21750

Anti-Skid – Northern Avenue (Central Section)
                   601 Northern Avenue
                  Hagerstown, MD  21742-2795

Anti-Skid - Keedysville (Southern Section)
                   6223 Coffman Farm Road
                  Keedysville, MD  21756



Q-17-644
AGGREGATE/EMULSION MATERIALS
for Washington County Departments

Page 6 Quotes Opened:   07-21-17

24F Ton/
Delivered $15.35

#18 (CRS-1H)

Anti-Skid - Solid Waste - (Forty West Landfill)
                   12630 Earth Care Road
                  Hagerstown, MD  21740-2189

*NOTES:
Hammaker East, LTD.


	Q-18-655 Addendum No. 1
	Attachment A (Bid Tab)
	Bid Tab




